

11 M A C T 95/22
LATA AND ORS Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

04.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Counsel for Petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Counsel for Petitioner has submitted the details of the insurance company with which the offending vehicle was injured. Same is taken on record.

Issue notices to the insured and the insurer on filing of PF/RC through all modes, returnable for 10.03.2023.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 04.01.2023